

Placement and Residential Licensing Unit

P.O. Box 1437, Slot S140, Little Rock, AR 72203-1437 P: 501.682.8590 F: 501.683.6060 TDD: 501.682.1550

Notice of Serious Incident

Case Number: 022202

Date of Incident: 6/22/2024

Date Received:6/24/2024

Facility Name: Perimeter of the Ozarks

Facility Number:237

Incident Type: Licensing

Report Description: ? Serious injury requiring outside medical attention ? Resident?s attempted suicide? Allegation of abuse/neglect related to a restraint? Resident?s death? AWOL/Elopement? Allegation of sexual/physical abuse? Sexual Misconduct X Other; escorted to JDC Patient/Resident Name/DOB: Date/Time of incident: 06/22/2024 at 13:52 Patient Insurance: Agency Name of Perimeter Staff Making Notification Date Time Name of Person Notified DHS Director of Risk Management 24 Jun 24 14:00 Disability Rights Center, Inc. , Director of Risk Management 24 Jun 24 14:00 incidentreporting@disabilityrightsar.org Perimeter Director of Risk Management 24Jun 24 14:00 Guardian/Caseworker Director of Risk Management 22 Jun 24 14:01 Director of Risk Management 24 Jun 24 Signature and title of staff completing this form Date: Name of Facility: Perimeter Behavioral of the Ozarks Phone Number: 479-957-9857 ext. 108 Street Address, City, State, Zip: 2466 S. 48th Street Suite B. Springdale, AR 72762 Please describe the incident: Resident was escorted to the Juvenile Detention Center by Springdale Police Department for assaulting Nurse. Earlier that day, was uncooperative and aggressive during a transition back to her unit. Once on unit, she tried to elope off the unit and attacked punching her with a closed fist in the face, back and chest. went to the Springdale Police Department and pressed charges. Three officers from the Police Department arrived and issued a warning to stating they would return if she assaulted staff and peers again. Shortly after they left, assaulted staff again. Actions Taken: ? Verified Resident is on Assault and Elope Precautions and is Restricted to Unit ? Reported assault to Springdale Police Department

Interim Action Narrative:	
Maltreatment Narrative:	

Licensing Narrative: 6/24/2024 - The provider reported incident and facility implement was reviewed by the licensing specialist. 6/27/2024, Program Coordinator requested police documentation. 7/1/2024, Program Coordinator uploaded police documentation and informed Licensing Specialist. 7/22/2024 - Licensing specialist followed up with the facility in regards to the reported incident. The resident was placed on assault precautions after she returned from JDC.